
DECLARATION REGARDING REGULATION (EC) No. 1223/2009 ON COSMETIC 
PRODUCTS

Product Description: Geurolie voor cosmetica / zeep / melts - Orchidee 

Article-No.: PSQ0240303 - GOF346 - PKF346

We certify that the above product complies with the Annexes to the EUROPEAN COSMÉTICS
REGULATION (EC) No 1223/2009 and its amendments, provided that the maximum concentrations
are observed for the following categories of use:

Leave-on products:
max. 20.0 %

oral products:
prohibited

except:
Rinse-off products:

max. 20.0 %
oral products:

prohibited
except:

For restrictions published in the Code of Practice of the International Fragrance Association, please
refer to our IFRA declaration.

The presence and concentrations of ingredients in the product with obligation to labelling listed in
annex III of Regulation (EC) No. 1223/2009 are indicated in the following table:

CAS-No. Conc. %*INCI-Name (engl.)
127-51-5 0.933ALPHA-ISOMETHYL-IONONE

100-52-7 0.006BENZALDEHYDE

100-51-6 0.012BENZYL ALCOHOL

5392-40-5 0.001CITRAL

68916-04-1
72968-50-4
97766-30-8
8028-48-6
8008-57-9

0.700CITRUS AURANTIUM PEEL OIL

101-86-0 5.445HEXYL CINNAMAL

5989-27-5 0.658LIMONENE

78-70-6 11.946LINALOOL

80-56-8
127-91-3
7785-70-8
18172-67-3

0.004PINENE

54464-57-2
54464-59-4
68155-66-8
68155-67-9

9.356TETRAMETHYL ACETYLOCTAHYDRONAPHTHALENES

121-33-5 0.050VANILLIN
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Fragrance oil for cosmetics / soaps / melts - Orchid Parfum voor 
kaarsen - Orchidee
Fragrance oil for candles - Orchid



detection/calculation limit: 10 ppm; *approximate values

This is a computer printout and has therefore not been signed by hand.
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