

DECLARATION REGARDING REGULATION (EC) No. 1223/2009 ON COSMETIC PRODUCTS

Product Description: Geuolie voor cosmetica / zeep / melts - Orchidee

Fragrance oil for cosmetics / soaps / melts - Orchid Parfum voor
kaarsen - Orchidee
Fragrance oil for candles - Orchid

Article-No.: PSQ0240303 - GOF346 - PKF346

We certify that the above product complies with the Annexes to the EUROPEAN COSMÉTICS REGULATION (EC) No 1223/2009 and its amendments, provided that the maximum concentrations are observed for the following categories of use:

Leave-on products:

except: oral products:

max. 20.0 %
prohibited

Rinse-off products:

except: oral products:

max. 20.0 %
prohibited

For restrictions published in the Code of Practice of the International Fragrance Association, please refer to our IFRA declaration.

The presence and concentrations of ingredients in the product with obligation to labelling listed in annex III of Regulation (EC) No. 1223/2009 are indicated in the following table:

INCI-Name (engl.)	CAS-No.	Conc. %*
ALPHA-ISOMETHYL-IONONE	127-51-5	0.933
BENZALDEHYDE	100-52-7	0.006
BENZYL ALCOHOL	100-51-6	0.012
CITRAL	5392-40-5	0.001
CITRUS AURANTIUM PEEL OIL	68916-04-1 72968-50-4 97766-30-8 8028-48-6 8008-57-9	0.700
HEXYL CINNAMAL	101-86-0	5.445
LIMONENE	5989-27-5	0.658
LINALOOL	78-70-6	11.946
PINENE	80-56-8 127-91-3 7785-70-8 18172-67-3	0.004
TETRAMETHYL ACETYLOCTAHYDRONAPHTHALENES	54464-57-2 54464-59-4 68155-66-8 68155-67-9	9.356
VANILLIN	121-33-5	0.050

detection/calculation limit: 10 ppm; *approximate values

The statement is based on information provided to us by our suppliers and calculations carried out on the basis of this information. Please note that we have not conducted any analyses with regard to these substances. Therefore, we assume no liability for the information above with regard to use of this information or use of the product by the customer. Rather, the customer is responsible for ensuring the suitability of the product for the intended use as well as its marketability and especially also the legally compliant labeling of the product and/or processed products made from it, if necessary, by carrying out analyses of its own. The manufacturer of the end product that contains the aforementioned product bears sole responsibility for the safety of the end product and compliance with permissible concentrations in keeping with the respectively applicable laws and other regulations. Safety must be verified through appropriate tests. The information conveyed herewith does not release the manufacturer of the end product from sole responsibility for its product and/or the obligation to carry out its own quality assurance.

This is a computer printout and has therefore not been signed by hand.

Revised on: 25.09.2023
Release date: 24.10.2023